
(Extract from the Punjab Govt. Gaz., dated the 21st October, 2016] 

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 

DEPARTMENT OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES 

(Energy Branch) 

NOTIFICATION 

The 27th September, 2016 

NO.18/06/2016-PE1/2601.-In partial modification of notification dated 05.07.2010 issued vide 

no.10/123/04-3STE/2726 and in exercise of powers conferred under clause-5 of the Punjab State Energy 

Conservation Fund (PSECF) Rules notified vide no. 10/1 7/2010-STE3/469 dated 22.02.2010 under the Section 

16 (1 to 4) "Energy Conservation Act-2001 ", the Governor of Punjab is pleased to re-constitute the State Level 

Steering Committee (SLSC), as under, to provide guidance and support for the operation of PSECF. 

1. Principal Secretary/Secretary, Department of Chairman 

New & Renewable Energy Sources, Punjab 

Additional/Joint Secretary, Deptt. of Power, Punjab Member 

Additional/Joint Secretary, Deptt. of Housing & Urban Member 

Development, Punjab 

4. Director, Industries and Commerce, Punjab Member 

5. Director, Local Government, Punjab Member 

6. Chief Engineer, PWD (B&R), Punjab Member 

7. Chief Engineer (TA&1), Punjab State Power Member 

Cooperation Limited 

8. ARepresentative of Bureau of Energy Efficiency, Member 

Ministry of Power, Government of India 

3. Chief Executive, Punjab Energy Development Agency Member Secretary 

I) The State Level Steering Committee (SLSC) shall perform the following functions: 

a) Provide guidance and support to PEDA for carrying out the energy conservation activities from 

Punjab State Energy Conservation Fund. 

b) Approve the annual budget for carrying out the energy conservation activities of PEDA from the 

Punjab State Energy Conservation Fund. 

c) Review and monitor the progress of activities carried out by PEDA from Punjab State Energy 

Conservation Fund. 

IT) The Committee shall hold a meeting once in every three months. 

IV) This amendment shall come into force with effect from the date of issue of the notification. 

(ANIRUDH TEWARD IAS 

Chandigarh Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab 

The 22nd September, 2016 Department of New & Renewable Energy Sources 
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